NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT



RLI Insurance Company P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800) 645-2402 Fax: (309) 683-1610

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

RLI Insurance Company	hereby continues in force Bond NoLSM1583187			
briefly described asPlum	abing Contractor bound			
unto The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and any cities and towns in Lake County,				
Indiana on behalf of Byran Henderson DBA Big Wrench Plumbing & Sewer				
Location Name & Address:	Bill To Name & Address: (If different)			
Byran Henderson DBA Big Wrench Plumbing &				
Sewer				
17660 Winston Dr				
Country Club Hills, IL 60478				
7				
10				
in the sum of\$ 5,000.00 Dollars, for the	term beginning January 31, 2023 and			
ending January 31, 2024 subject to all the covena	nts and conditions of the original bond referred to above.			
	Y)x			
This Continuation Certificate is executed upon the expr	ress condition that the Undersigned company's liability			
under said bond and under this and all Continuation Certificates issued in connection therewith shall not be cumulative				
and shall not in any event exceed the amount of said bond as hereinbefore set forth.				
Dated this 12th day of January, 2023.	GINA PIMENTEL 2023-003212			
	STATE OF INDIANA			
MINIMUM.	FILED FOR RECORD 9:46 AM 2023 Jan 23			
LIBURANCE COM	RLI Insurance Company			
CORPORATE	By B. H. W. H			
NEAL /	Barton W. Davis Attorney In Fact			
The LINOIS MAN				
	15.00			

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE OBLIGEE.

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. _LSM1583187_

Know All Men b	y These Presents:			Bolla 140	LSM1303107
That this Power approving office	of Attorney is not valid or in e r if desired.	ffect unless attached to the	e bond which it authori:	zes executed, but may	be detached by the
Illi	RLI Insurance Comp	ed and licensed to do busi	ness in all states and the	District of Columbia	does hereby make
	point: Barton W. I				
	Vice President nim/her to sign, execute, ackno				
Principal:	Byran Henderson DBA Big	Wrench Plumbing & S	ewer		
Obligee:	Lake County Board Of Con	nmissioners			
Type Bond:	Plumbing Contractor	annostoner s			
Bond Amount:					
	January 31, 2023				
Effective Date.	Sandar y 51, 2025				
The acknowledge	ementand execution of such bo	and by the said Attorney i	n Fact chall be as bindin	a unon the Company	e if such bond bo
	nd acknowledged by the regula			g upon the Company a	is it such bond had
occii executed ai	id acknowledged by the regula	my elected officers of the	с Сошрану.		
	RLI Insurance Company	`O/6t	rtifies that the following		C . D l
adamted bush a D	oard of Directors of	DY Y Y	C	is a true and exact co	py of a Resolution
adopted by the B	oard of Directors of	KLI Insurance	Company	, and now in force	to-wit:
name of the C	appoint Attorneys in Fact of ompany. The corporate sea her obligations of the corpor	l is not necessary for the	he validity of any bone	ls, policies, undertal	ings, Powers of
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the	RLI Insurance Compan	v has cau	sed these presents to b	e executed by its
	President with its	corporate seal affixed this			
		HANCE COMPONENTS	By B. H.	. B.:	
State of Illinois)	SEAL!	Barton W. Davis	40%	Vice President
County of Peoria	ss	The LINOIS MAN		CERTIFICATE	
On this 12th dipersonally appeared luly sworn, acknow foresaid officer of ton dacknowledged corporation. By: Catherine D. Ge	by of January 2023, bef Barton W. Davis ledged that he signed the above he RLI Insurance said instrument to be the volunt abburned. Designed to be supported by the said instrument to be the volunt abburned.	ore me, a Notary Public, who being by me Power of Attorney as the Company ary act and deed of said Notary Public	I, the undersigned officer RLI do hereby certify that the and effect and is irrevoce the Company as set forth testimony whereof, I have the Company whereof, I have the I have a company that I have a	Insurance Company attached Power of Atta able; and furthermore, the in the Power of Attorney e hereunto set my hand Insurance Company anuary . 2023	orney is in full force at the Resolution of y, is now in force. In and the seal of the
	CATHERINE D. GEIGER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois State of Autor My Commission Expires December 05, 2026		By: Jeffrey D. Fick	yny D fic	Corporate Secretary

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT



RLI Insurance Company P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800) 645-2402 Fax: (309) 683-1610

Acknowledgement of Surety RLI Insurance Company

STATEOF	ILLINOIS))		
COUNTY OF	PEORIA	} ss.			
On this	12th day of <u>January</u> ,		me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally		
appeared	Barton W. Davis	, person	ally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, did say		
that he is the afo	resaid officer of the	RL	<u>Insurance Company</u> of		
PEOR	IA , Illinois	, a co	rporation duly organized and existing under the laws of		
the State of, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation,					
that the said inst	trument was signed, sealed and execut	ted on behalf of	said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors,		
and further ackn	owledge that the said instrument and	the execution th	ereof to be a voluntary act and deed of said corporation.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by official seal the day and year last above					
written.			75 A		
My Commission	a Expires:		Tegen and the second		
12-05-	-2026 OFFIC Potaty Public State of My Comm	NE D. GEIGER CIAL SEAL c - State of Illinois hission Expires ber 05, 2026	Catherine D. Geiger Notary Public		